Yuan Dean Scientific CO.,LTD   99D-R3 SERIES
Wide Input Voltage Range 40 Watt Dc-Dc Converter
FEATURES:
● 2”X1” DIL Package
● 2:1 Wide Input Range
● 100% Burned In

Voltage
Output
Current
Capacitor
Load
Efficiency
Vdc
No Load
 (mA TYP)
Full Load
(mA TYP)
Vdc
Full Load
(mA)
uF Max %TYP
99D-12S03R3NL 9-18 160 2471 3.3 8000 16000 89
99D-12S05R3NL 9-18 160 3745 5 8000 10000 89
99D-12S12R3NL 9-18 60 3752 12 3340 1800 89
99D-12S15R3NL 9-18 60 3708 15 2670 1200 90
99D-12D12R3NL 9-18 60 3795 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99D-12D15R3NL 9-18 60 3806 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
99D-24S03R3NL 18-36 90 1235 3.3 8000 16000 89
99D-24S05R3NL 18-36 90 1851 5 8000 10000 90
99D-24S12R3NL 18-36 50 1855 12 3340 1800 90
99D-24S15R3NL 18-36 50 1833 15 2670 1200 91
99D-24D12R3NL 18-36 50 1876 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 89
99D-24D15R3NL 18-36 50 1882 ±15 ±1340 ±680 89
99D-48S03R3NL 36-75 70 611 3.3 8000 16000 90
99D-48S05R3NL 36-75 70 925 5 8000 10000 90
99D-48S12R3NL 36-75 40 917 12 3340 1800 91
99D-48S15R3NL 36-75 40 916 15 2670 1200 91
99D-48D12R3NL 36-75 40 938 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 89
99D-48D15R3NL 36-75 40 941 ±15 ±1340 ±680 89
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Voltage Tolerance Full load@Vin(nom.)   ±2 %
Short Circuit Protection Hiccup, automatic Recovery